





ExzellenziaUlm

Research Prize to Excellent Female Junior Researchers

Ulm University awards the

ExzellenziaUlm research prize

to excellent female junior researchers who, through their outstanding research work, help to shape Ulm University as a research institution and act as important role models for other women in science.

Endowment

The prize is endowed with EUR 5,000. The awardee receives the prize money in support of her research work.

Nominations

All members of Ulm University (employees and students alike) may nominate female junior researchers.

Candidates may not apply directly.

Nomination letters, addressed to the Selection Jury of Exzellenzia Ulm Research Prize (pdf file emailed to gleichstellungsbeauftragte @uni-ulm.de) include:

- → detailed reasons for selection and description of nominee's academic career and role model qualities (2 pages max.)
- → nominee's CV and list of publications

Selection criteria

Scientific excellence of nominee, demonstrated through
I. publications, third-party funding, appointments, patents, awards
II. established research profile

III. international visibility

and the exemplary ways in which she has shaped her own career development.

Female junior researcher who do not yet hold a permanent professorship are eligible.

Selection process

The Senate of Ulm University selects the awardee(s) based on the proposal of a selection jury, consisting of the Gender Equality Representative and the members of the Equality Commission - and further experts when necessary. The prize may be split. The President of Ulm University will present the prize at a public award ceremony.

Nominations to be submitted by 13 October 2024 (closing date)



Contact Office for Gender Equality

Martina Riegg

email: martina.riegg@uni-ulm.de

phone: 50-22424

internet: www.uni-ulm.de/exzellenziapreis